All persons claiming a legal interest in 
the subject property and desiring to 
contest the forfeiture must file with the 
court and serve upon the below identi-
fied attorney any responsive pleadings 
and affirmative defenses within 20 days 
after receipt of this Notice.
Thirty-Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Twenty Dollars ($34,520.00) in U.S. 
Currency was seized on or about May 
28, 2015 at or near 3547 53rd Ave. W., 
Bradenton, Florida 34210 and filed 
under Case No. 2015-CA-2807 in the 
Twelfth Judicial Circuit, in and for 
Manatee County, Florida.
August 7, 14 2015 15-01748M